

Lion Elizabeth Crooke, PCC

United in Service growing stronger together Multiple District 4 | District 4-C6 Salinas Host Lions Club Wings of Light Branch Club www.lionliz.com

SERVICE RECORD

Leadership Roles	Leadership Development	Awards & Recognition
<u>Club Level</u> • Director	Faculty on 11 International Leadership Institutes	 Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow
 Secretary Vice President President Membership Chair 	Organized five California Lions Leadership Institutes	Helen Keller Fellow
 LCIF Chair Manages Salinas Host Lions Eye Care Project Helped organize Wings of Light Branch Club 	 Invited to serve as Faculty on three District 50 Leadership Institutes 	 Lions Project for Canine Companions Fellowship
		 Three International President's Medals
 <u>District 4-C6</u> Leadership Chair Membership Chair 	 Has trained hundreds of Lions. 	Two Leadership Medals
 Zone Chair Region Chair Cabinet Secretary District Governor 	 Implemented District 4-C6 LEO Leadership Institute 	 10 International President's Certificates of Appreciation
 Guiding Lion for Gonzalez Lions Club President, Lions Building for the Blind of Monterey County 	Faculty Development Institute Certified Instructor since 2011	 Two International President's Letters of Commendation
Multiple District 4	LCIP Certified Presenter since 2018	MD4 Excellence Award
 Council Chair GLT Coordinator Five-time California Lions Leadership Institute Organizer MD-4 Convention Chair Primary Organizer of California 	District Governor-Elect Group Leader, 2021-2022	

Lions Toastmasters Club